SMALL SPRING ELEMENTS
Product catalogue
is a product brand of LISEGA Group
2 Spring element portfolio
© thyssenkrupp Industrial Solutions AG
S-P...-6
S-P...-4
S-P...-2

  Special features to be considered in the calculation
MINIMUM INFORMATION
Description of type designation, for example
S-P12-2-CRD-HA
S-U13-2
S
S U
12
13
HA2
2
CRDP
Spring ele
ment
Spring ele
ment
Plate /
 Not adjusta
ble
Prestre
ssa
ble /
 adjusta
ble
Spring typ
e
Spring typ
e
Height adjustm
ent
Number o
f sp
rings
Number o
f sp
rings
Damping (coil re
sonance damping)
6 Parameters and construction
Spring element type: S-P5 to S-P21
S-P5 TO S-P12
Type
Nom. load [kN] Vertical
stiffness1)
[N/mm]
Natural
frequency
[Hz]
Height [mm]
min. max. H0
Hn
Fnmin Fnmax
S-P5 0.410 1.465 70 3.4 - 6.5
71 65
50
S-P6 0.480 1.875 81 3.3 - 6.5 48
S-P7 0.575 1.760 98 3.7 - 6.5 53
S-P8 0.710 2.425 121 3.5 - 6.5 51
S-P9 0.830 2.675 141 3.6 - 6.5 54
S-P10 1.015 2.770 173 4.0 - 6.5 55
S-P11 1.160 3.160 197 4.0 - 6.5 55
S-P12 1.430 3.895 243 4.0 - 6.5 55
max. weight: 1.2 kg
S-P13 TO S-P21
Type
Nom. load [kN] Vertical